DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-959724

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

01/11/2021 11:01 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Cory Vance Hartzell 1644 W Minden Village Lp Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same As Above

Escrow No. 2007693-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-30-713-024

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Cory Hartzell a married man as his sole and separate property who acquired title as Vance Hartzell a single man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Cory Hartzell a married man as his sole and separate property

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24, as set forth on FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP PD#03-007-1 FOR MINDEN VILLAGE, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on August 23, 2004 in Book 0804 at Page 9492 as Document No. 622268, Official Records

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF BOUGLAS CARSON CETY } ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 1-5-2021

by CORY HAWTZYLL

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02007693.

> ROBERT D. MCNEELY **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. Apr. 23, 2024 DISTRICTORY CONTRACTORY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a.	1320-30-713-024	
b.		
C.		_
d.		
2.	Type of Property:	
۷. a.	E Cinale Form Po	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	E O La Timbra	Book Page
e.	= 4 Diday f Commilling!	Date of Recording:
g	— A S N S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Notes:
i		
3. a		\$
b	. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	rty) \$
С		\$
d	. Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ _0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed	\ \ <u>\</u> /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090,	Section 3
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	ister of title to correct
	resting without co	nsideration
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: /	00% 700 #2010-884 104
The i	indernianed declares and acknowledges, under ne	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS
275 4	40, that the information provided is correct to the bel	st of their information and belief, and can be supported
	normantation if called upon to substantiate the intom	nation provided herein. Fulliteithole, tile parties agree
that c	lisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other dete	rmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty rsuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
of 10	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Fully and severally liable for any additional amount owed	Isualit to NAS 373.030, the Buyer and Const Cham Be
Sign	nature of Marie Ma	Capacity
Sia	nature	Capacity
A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		THE CONTROL INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Prir	nt Name: Vance + artall	Print Name: Cory Vance Hartzell
Address: ICHU WI Minden Village CP		Address: 1644 W Minden Village Lp
city: Minden DV 89423		City: Minden, NV 89423
Sta	te: Zip:	State: Zip:
\	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (Required if not Seller or Buver)
D.	nt Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.	Escrow No.: 02007693-010-DKD
	dress: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1	
	y, State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703	
Gity, State, Zip. Garson Gity, Av 69765		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 1/7/2021 12:49 PM by SHK Escrow No.: 02007693-010-DKD